FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 08 - 05 - 19	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10078474	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Floridin Company	N
	Name: Engelhard Corporation
	Internal Address: 101 Wood Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 770
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: 08830
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: June 5, 1997	designation is
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trade nark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	440,388 369,789 1,644,158
	403,987 531,217 389,993
	1,595,827 338,817 742,518
Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved
Name: Engelhard Corporation	7 Total foo /27 OFD 2 44\\;
Internal Address: Att: Chief Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$520.00
internal Address. Att. Cherraten Counsel	☐ Enclosed
	- N. A. Akarina data ha abanya da damasit asassumt
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Wood Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	05-1070
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	_
D8/04/1998 DNGUYEN 00000207 051070 440388 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	
02 FC:482 300.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 1.1.11.
Stephen I. Miller	July 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADENIARI Pate
Total number of pages including	g cover FREET BITTEC FRANCE OO 17

4B. <u>Trademark Registration No.(s)</u> (continued)

761,501 775,198 743,194 1,445,853

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Expiration Date	Country of Registration
CAL-FLOR-DRY	440,388	8/31/2008	United States
DILUEX DILUEX	403,987 UCA 29451	10/26/2003 2/6/2008	United States Canada
ECONOMY FLOR-	DRI 1,595,827	5/8/2000	United States
FLO-BRITE	369,789	8/1/1999	United States
FLO-BRITE	N.S.44/011,757	5/10/1999	Canada
FLORCO	531,217	9/26/2000	United States
FLORCO	356,540	11/14/1998	Benelux
FLORCO	N.S.145/037,042	3/12/2009	Canada
FLORCO	1080437	6/30/1998	U n i t e d Kingdom
FLOREX	338,817	9/15/06	United States
FLOREX	356,538	11/14/1998	Benelux
FLOREX	N.S.29/008,003	5/8/2011	Canada
FLOREX	1,498,026	11/10/1998	France
FLOREX	573,359	11/27/2006	U n i t e d Kingdom
FLOREX	1,873,088	6/27/2006	Japan
FLOREX Applie	cation No.: 96-1658	NA	Korea
FLOREX AG-DRI	1,644,158	5/14/2001	United States
FLORITE	389,993	9/2/2001	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0019

EXHIBIT A (Continued)

FLORITE	N.S.36/9927	12/3/1997	Canada
FLORITE	1,498,027	11/10/1998	France
FLOR-KLEEN	356,541	11/14/1998	Benelux
FLOR-KLEEN	971,587	6/24/1997	Germany
MICRO-COTE	742,518	12/25/2002	United States
MICRO-SORB	761,501	12/17/2003	United States
PAM-PURR	356,536	11/14/1998	Benelux
PREP	775,198	8/18/2004	United States
REFINEX	743,194	1/8/2003	United States
SOP	1,445,853	7/7/2007	United States

1146625/8059306

TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLORIDIN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor, by virtue of the Engelhard Purchase Agreement dated June 5, 1995, as amended by that Amendment No. 1 to Engelhard Purchase Agreement dated June 5, 1997 between Assignor, U.S. Borax, Inc., a Delaware Corporation and Engelhard Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"), has agreed to assign the Marks and the goodwill attendant thereto to ENGELHARD CORPORATION ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing the transfer of the Marks and the goodwill attendant thereto to Assignee pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and the registration thereof.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this Trademark Assignment is intended solely to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee resulting from the transaction stated in the Agreement. All representations and warranties related to the Marks are contained in the Agreement and no additional representations or warranties are made or intended to be made herein.

Executed at WASHING TON, D.C. this 5th day of June, 1997

FLORIDIN COMPANY, INC. ("Assignor")

By: <u>Suall M. lepper</u>
Title: <u>Wee President</u>

ENGELHARD CORPORATION ("Assignee")

By: Danh Wefle Title: Vice Prosident

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1763 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 07/30/1998